Page 1 of 3 	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552
DG19
pcb automotive / industrial relay
Contacts
Contact number & arrangement SPST-NO (1 Form A), SPST-NC (1 Form B), SPDT (1 Form C)
Contact material AgNi0.15, AgNi90/10, AgSnOInO, AgSnO2, AgCdO
Max. switching voltage DC 30VDC - Current dependent - see Fig 4
Min. switching current / voltage 0.01A/12VDC (AgNi0.15), 0.5A/5VDC (AgSnOInO)

RoHS Compliant
Specifications are subject to change without notice. E&OE.
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Contact
arrangement
Cover
protection
and mounting
Coil code Options
D G 1 9 - - 5 - -
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
See coil table 120 - AgNi (90/10)
30 - AgSnO2  **
70 - AgSnOInO
80 - AgNi 0.15
Contact arrangement
11 - SPDT (1 C/O, 1 Form C)
21 - SPST-NO (1N/O, 1 Form A)
31 - SPST-NC (1N/C, 1 Form B)
Cover protection category
1 - no cover, IP00
3 - in cover, sealed - IP67
7 - in cover, dust cover - IP54
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
Footprint style
11 - European footprint / pin configuration
81 - US footprint / pin configuration (covered style with 1 less terminal - see Fig. 2)
81D - “Old” US covered footprint / pin configuration with extra terminal (Fig. 3)
DG19
pcb automotive / industrial relay
Ref: DG19 051216JHM
Coil Data Table 1
Coil Voltage Code Nominal
Voltage (VDC)
Coil
Resistance (Ω)
±10% at 20°C
Must Operate
Voltage Max.
(VDC)
Max.Allowable
Voltage (VDC)*
Must Release
Voltage min. (VDC)
1006 6 19 3.3 8 0.6
1012 12 90 6.8 16 1.2
1024 24 362 13.9 31 2.4
* At ambient temperature of 85’C, maximum allowable voltage should be reduced to 72%
Page 2 of 3 	 www.aecsensors.com	 Sales Department Tel: (888) 847-6552